
East Bay Regional Park District - 2024 Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2024

Fee Name Unit Fee
ADMINISTRATIVE AND DOCUMENT FEES
Board & Committee Material Fees
Committee Agendas Each $0
Committee Packets - individual Each $5
Committee Packets - annual Annual $50
Board Meeting Agenda - individual Each $0
Board Meeting Agenda - annual, picked up Annual $100
Board Meeting Agenda - annual, mailed Annual $150
Board Meeting CD CD $5
Board Minutes Each $0
General Documents / Miscellaneous Material Fees
Copy of Document Page $0.25
Copy of Bound Document (including Land Use Plan, etc.) Document $15
Copy of Bound Document on CD CD $5
Adopted Budget Document – both volumes Document $25
Adopted Budget Document – single volume Document $15
Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CAFR) Document $25
Ordinance 38 Document Document $15
Copy of Large Size Plan or Drawing (9 or fewer pages) Document $15
Copy of Large Size Plan or Drawing (10 or more pages) Document At Cost
Copy of Interpretive Publications, Brochures, Videos, etc. Item Actual Cost + 40%
Miscellaneous Retail Items Item Actual Cost + mark up
Public Safety Fees & Fines
Evidence Reproduction Administrative Fee Process $25
Copy of Police Report Page $0.25
Photo Photo $2 - $15
Audio CD Each $15
Video DVD Each $25
Impounded / Stored Vehicle Release Fee Vehicle $125
Ordinance 38 Violations
Section 901.1, a thru r (misc. no parking) Violation $43
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Section 901.2 (parked > time limit) Violation $43
Section 901.3, (parked in disabled space) Violation $283
Section 901.4 (parked for vehicle maintenance) Violation $58
Section 904.1 (parked / abandoned > 72 hours) Violation $108
California Vehicle Code Violations
Section 22500, a thru h, j, k (misc. no parking) Violation $43
Section 22500, l (parked in bus stop) Violation $258
Section 22500, l (blocking wheelchair ramp) Violation $283
Section 22507.8, a thru c (disabled space) Violation $283
Section 22522 (blocking sidewalk access ramp) Violation $283
Section 22523 (parked/abandoned) Violation $108
Section 22526 (parked/blocking intersection) Violation $108
All other State & Local Parking Sections Violation $43
Annual Dog Permits (no charge for service animals)
Private or Non-Profit Dog Walker

Individual Permit Year $25
Household Permit Year $40

Professional Dog Walker
Permit Year $350
Supplemental Permit Year $200

Duplicate Permit Each $15
Misc. Permits & Fees
After-Hours Commuter Bicycle Permit Year $10
Land Use, Encroachment & Development
Gate Access Permit Annual $40
Good Neighbor Access Permit Each $50
Temporary Park Access Permit

Minor Permit
$350 + Weekly Inspection Fee + 

Temporary Park Use Fee

Major Permit
$975 Minimum + Weekly Inspection 

Fee + Temporary Park Use Fee
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Administrative Review Hour $100
Professional Review Hour $125
Coordination & Inspection Fee Week $200 - $600
Temporary Park Use Fee Day $100 - $500
Helicopter Landing Zone Day $1,500
Large-Scale Project Fees Each Actual Cost

Penalty for Unauthorized Access / Encroachment Day $1,500 + 2x Permit Fees + Staff Cost

Penalty for Violating Permit Conditions Day $1,500 + 2x Permit Fees + Staff Cost
Permit Extensions or Amendments Extension $100 + Applicable Permit Fees

Temporary Construction Easement Easement
$200 Application Fee + Staff Cost + 

Cost of Appraisal + Fair Market Value

Permanent Easement Easement
$200 Application Fee + Staff Cost + 

Cost of Appraisal + Fair Market Value

License for Property Rights License
$200 Application Fee + Staff Cost + 

Cost of Appraisal + Fair Market Value

Land Lease Lease
$200 Application Fee + Staff Cost + 

Fair Market Value
Telecommunications Lease Application

New Site Application $2,000
Renewal Application $500

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Apiary Permit (place and access beehives)
Year Per Park 
Location $150

Charges for Services of District Staff
Fully Burdened Rate (top step + benefits) Hour Per Work Order Rate Schedule

Charges for Use of District Equipment
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Fire Suppression Vehicle Hour $90
Support Vehicle Hour $62
Helicopter Hour Current Rate per US Forest Service

Commercial Photography Permit 
Production Photography, Per Hour Each $165
Production Photography, Per Half Day Each $750
Production Photography, Per Day Each $1,250
Individual Photography Year $100
Set Construction Minimum $30
Vehicles Day $9
Animals Day $9

Memorial Bench and Plaque Each $5,000
Metal Detector Permit 2 Years $20
Payment Fees

Interest on Invoices 30 Days Past Due Monthly 1.0%
Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) Check Fee Per Check $25

Research Fees
Formal scientific research on District property by an employee (professor, 
instructor, teacher) of an education institution, including university, 
college, or private professional organization Permit $50
Research on District property by undergraduate / graduate student under 
direction of a professor or instructor Permit $25

Scattered Cremated Remains Permit Permit $50
PARK USE AND FACILITY FEES
Dog Fees (no charge for service animals)
Day Use Each $2
Overnight Campground Stay Night $2
Parking Fees (day use only)
Vehicle Vehicle $3 - $6
Trailer Trailer $3 - $4
Bus Load Entry / Parking Fee Bus $25
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Commercial Tour Bus Load Entry / Parking Fee (reservation required) Bus $100
Boat Fees
Boat Inspection

Trailered Boat Each $7
Cartop/Float Tube/Inflatable Boat/Paddle Board/Windsurfing Board Each $4

Boat Launching
Trailered Boat Each $5
Cartop/Float Tube/Inflatable Boat/Paddle Board/Windsurfing Board Each $3

Fishing Permit
California State Fishing License is also required for anglers (16+ years of age) to fish all eligible inland waters (lakes, ponds and reservoirs)
District Fishing Permit (required for ages 16+) Day $5
Pool / Beach / Lagoon Access Fee
Ages 16 -61 Person Per Day $3 - $4
Senior (62+) & Disabled Person Per Day $2
Ages 1 - 15 Person Per Day $2
Under 1 year Person Per Day $0
Ardenwood Historic Farm - Entrance Fee
Children under 4, year-round, Tues - Sun Person Free
Special Events, year-round, varies by event

Adults (18+) Person $8 - $30
Seniors (62+) Person $6 - $30
Children (4-17) Person $5 - $25

April through Tuesday before Thanksgiving
Patterson House & Train Ride included Thurs / Fri / Sun
Adults (18+)

Tues / Wed / Sat Person $4
Thurs / Fri / Sun Person $6

Seniors (62+)
Tues / Wed / Sat Person $3
Thurs / Fri / Sun Person $5

Children (4-17)
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Tues / Wed / Sat Person $2
Thurs / Fri / Sun Person $4

Reserved Group, Adults (18+)
Tues / Wed / Sat Person $5
Thurs / Fri / Sun Person $7

Reserved Group, Group Seniors (62+)
Tues / Wed / Sat Person $4
Thurs / Fri / Sun Person $6

Reserved Group, Group Children (4-17)
Tues / Wed / Sat Person $3
Thurs / Fri / Sun Person $5

January through March & Wednesday before Thanksgiving through December
Adults (18+)

Tues - Sun Person $4
Seniors (62+)

Tues - Sun Person $3
Children (4-17)

Tues - Sun Person $2
Reserved Group, Adults (18+)

Tues - Sun Person $5
Reserved Group, Group Seniors (62+)

Tues - Sun Person $4
Reserved Group, Group Children (4-17)

Tues - Sun Person $3
Black Diamond Mines Regional Preserve - Mining Museum
Hazel Atlas Mine Tour or Mining Unit's Special Use Program Per Person $5
Coal Mine Experience Tour Per Person $3
Black Diamond Mining History Tour (combines tours) Per Person $8
Ohlone Wilderness Regional Trail Permit
Purchased at park or Reservations Dept. Year Per Person $2
Purchased by mail, phone or online
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5 or Fewer Permits Year Per Person $4
6 or More Permits Year Per Person $3

Reservation Fees
Beer & Wine Permit (picnic or group camp reservation required) Each $25
Camping Fees
Deposit required for all Camping except Backpacking
Reservation Fee Each $8
Overflow Parking (limited availability) Vehicle Per Night $8
Anthony Chabot Family Camping

Drive-In Site (no hookup, includes parking for 2 vehicles) Night $35
Hike-In Site Night $25
RV Site (includes sewer, water, electric up to 30 amps) Night $45
Sewage Disposal Station Use for Non-Campers Each $20

Coyote Hills Dumbarton Quarry Camping
Drive-In Site (no hookup, includes wi-fi and parking for 2 vehicles) Night $45
RV Site (includes wi-fi, sewer, water, electric up to 50 amps) Night $65

Del Valle Family Camping
Cabin Camping (includes parking for 2 vehicles) Night $100
Drive-In Site (no hookup, includes limited parking) Night $35
Equestrian Camping (1 horse per site) Day Per Site $15
RV Site (includes sewer, water, electric up to 50 amps) Night $50
Sewage Disposal Station Use for Non-Campers Each $20

Backpacking (age 16+) Person Per Night $5
Backpacking (age 15 and under with adult) Person Per Night Free
Developed Site Group Camping Night $100 - $150
Equestrian Group Camping

Caballo Loco (Del Valle) Night $100
Es Anderson Camp (Tilden) Night $120
Other Locations Night Primitive Site Group Camping Rate

Primitive Site Group Camping 
50-Person Capacity Night $75
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75-Person Capacity Night $100
100-Person Capacity Night $125
150-Person Capacity Night $175
300-Person Capacity Night $200

Day Camps, Outdoor Programs, and Athletic or "Boot Camps"
Day Camps - Permit and Picnic Site or Day-Use Camping
June 1 to August 31, weekday reservations only
Day Camp Operator Permit (valid June 1 to August 31) Summer $100
Reservation Fee (non-refundable) Reservation $8
Refundable Deposit (maximum $600 per organization per Summer) Week $100
35-Person Capacity

Non-Profit Day $30
For-Profit Day $39
Public Agency Day $24

50-Person Capacity
Non-Profit Day $40
For-Profit Day $52
Public Agency Day $32

75-Person Capacity
Non-Profit Day $60
For-Profit Day $78
Public Agency Day $48

100-Person Capacity
Non-Profit Day $80
For-Profit Day $104
Public Agency Day $64

150-Person Capacity
Non-Profit Day $120
For-Profit Day $156
Public Agency Day $96

200-Person Capacity
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Non-Profit Day $158
For-Profit Day $205
Public Agency Day $126

300-Person Capacity
Non-Profit Day $235
For-Profit Day $306
Public Agency Day $188

350-Person Capacity (picnic site only)
Non-Profit Day $273
For-Profit Day $354
Public Agency Day $218

500-Person Capacity (picnic site only)
Non-Profit Day $388
For-Profit Day $504
Public Agency Day $310

Outdoor Programs
September 1 to May 31, for programs that meet 4+ days per month for at least 2 months
Standard (not Day Camp) picnic site or day-use camping reservation fees, requirements, and restrictions apply
Outdoor Program Operator Permit (valid September 1 to May 31) Year Per Park $400
Athletic or "Boot Camps"
Authorization to conduct classes on non-holiday weekdays during non-peak hours
Athletic or "Boot Camp" Operator Permit Year $250
Late Fee (insurance, payment, or application received <60 days prior) Year $100
Picnic Reservations
All reservations at Cull Canyon and Don Castro charged at Alameda / Contra Costa County Residents rate
Reservation Fee Each $8
35-Person Capacity

Alameda / Contra Costa County Residents Day $60
Non-Resident Day $84
Security Deposit Deposit $50

50-Person Capacity
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Alameda / Contra Costa County Residents Day $80
Non-Resident Day $112
Security Deposit Deposit $75

75-Person Capacity
Alameda / Contra Costa County Residents Day $120
Non-Resident Day $168
Security Deposit Deposit $100

100-Person Capacity
Alameda / Contra Costa County Residents Day $160
Non-Resident Day $224
Security Deposit Deposit $150

150-Person Capacity
Alameda / Contra Costa County Residents Day $240
Non-Resident Day $336
Security Deposit Deposit $150

200-Person Capacity
Alameda / Contra Costa County Residents Day $315
Non-Resident Day $441
Security Deposit Deposit $150

300-Person Capacity
Alameda / Contra Costa County Residents Day $470
Non-Resident Day $658
Security Deposit Deposit $250

350-Person Capacity
Alameda / Contra Costa County Residents Day $545
Non-Resident Day $763
Security Deposit Deposit $250

500-Person Capacity
Alameda / Contra Costa County Residents Day $775
Non-Resident Day $1,085
Security Deposit Deposit $250

updated 12/11/2023 Page 10 of 28



East Bay Regional Park District - 2024 Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2024

Fee Name Unit Fee

Sheltered Pavilion, Quarry Lakes only - 200-Person Capacity
Alameda / Contra Costa County Residents Day $420
Non-Resident Day $588
Security Deposit Deposit $250

Beach Access, Cull Canyon and Don Castro only
35-Person Capacity Day $165

Security Deposit Deposit $50
50-Person Capacity Day $230

Security Deposit Deposit $75
Special Event Permit Fee
Administrative Fee (non-refundable/non-transferable) Event $50
Late Fee (insurance, payment, or application received <60 days prior) Event $100
Event Attendance

Less than 50 Persons Event $50
Refundable Security Deposit Deposit $50

51 - 100 Persons Event $100
Refundable Security Deposit Deposit $75

101 - 500 Persons Event $250
Refundable Security Deposit Deposit $100

501 - 1,000 Persons Event $400
Refundable Security Deposit Deposit $150

1,001 + Persons Event $500
Refundable Security Deposit Deposit $250

Weekday School-Sponsored Cross-Country Meet Attendance
300 Persons or Less Day $50
301 - 600 Persons Day $75
601 Persons or more Day $100

Low-Impact Athletic Event (begin & end off District, use <3 miles trails) Event $100
Electrical Service Use Fee (where applicable) Event $50
Vendor Permit (fee or 10% of gross sales/event, whichever is greater) Vendor Per Event $75
Sanitation Trailer for Events
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Sanitation Trailer
Weekday Day $230
Weekend Day $295

Deluxe Sanitation Trailer
Weekday Day $325
Weekend Day $420

Extra Pump Out, as required or requested Sanitation Truck $165
Interactive Play Equipment Permit

First Permit Each $75
Each Additional Permit Each Addl $25
Less than 15 days' notice for permit application Surcharge $25

Electricity Charge (whre applicable) Each $45
Vehicle / Caterer Access Permits
Daily Permit (must provide insurance) Day $75

Less than 15 days' notice for permit application Surcharge $25
Annual Permit (must provide insurance) Year $150
Swim Area Rental / Private Pool
Group of 1 - 50 Persons

First Two Hours Base $225
Each Additional Hour Each Additional Hour $75

Group of 51-100 Persons
First Two Hours Base $275
Each Additional Hour Each Additional Hour $100

Group of 101-150 Persons
First Two Hours Base $325
Each Additional Hour Each Additional Hour $125

Group of 151-200 Persons
First Two Hours Base $375
Each Additional Hour Each Additional Hour $150

Group of 201-250 Persons
First Two Hours Base $425
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Each Additional Hour Each Additional Hour $175
Group of 251-300 Persons

First Two Hours Base $475
Each Additional Hour Each Additional Hour $200

Group of 301-350 Persons
First Two Hours Base $525
Each Additional Hour Each Additional Hour $225

Group of 351-400 Persons
First Two Hours Base $575
Each Additional Hour Each Additional Hour $250

Group of 401-450 Persons
First Two Hours Base $625
Each Additional Hour Each Additional Hour $275

Group of 451-500 Persons
First Two Hours Base $675
Each Additional Hour Each Additional Hour $300

Facility Rentals
Unless using "Non-Catered Option," must use only caterers from current list approved by Park District.
An approved caterer is required on the following holidays, regardless of the day of the week: New Year’s Day, Washington’s Day, 
Memorial Day, 4th of July, Labor Day, Veterans Day, Thanksgiving and day after, Christmas Eve and Christmas Day.
Brazilian Room (Tilden) - times include set up and clean up
Cleaning & Damage Deposit Deposit $500 - $1,000
Out-of-District Surcharge Surcharge 20%
Overtime Hours - Late Load Out (subject to hourly charges) Each $500
Monday, Wednesday, Thursday

5pm-12am 7 Hours $935
8am-12am, 10-Hour Rental 10 Hours $1,160
8am-4pm, Special Day Rate Day $560
8am-4pm, Special Day Rate 2 Days $1,035
8am-4pm, Special Day Rate 3 Days $1,510

Special Day Rate extra hours (maximum 2 hours only) Hour $150
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Friday
5pm-12am 7 Hours $2,187
8am-4pm 8 Hours $820
8am-12am, 10-Hour Rental 10 Hours $2,890

Saturday
9am-4pm 7 Hours $2,660
5pm-12am 7 Hours $2,775
9am-12am, 10-Hour Rental 10 Hours $4,615

Sunday
9am-4pm or 5pm-12am 7 Hours $2,660
9am-12am, 10-Hour Rental 10 Hours $4,500

Non-Catered Option Surcharge (not available Fri-Sun or major holidays)
If reservation ends by 7pm Each $150
If reservation ends after 7pm Each $600

Fern Cottage (Kennedy Grove) - times include set up and clean up
Cleaning & Damage Deposit Deposit $600
Out-of-District Surcharge Surcharge 20%
Overtime Hours - Late Load Out (subject to hourly charges) Each $500
Monday - Friday

8am-12am, 5-Hour Rental 5 Hours $370
5-Hour Rental extra hours (maximum 5 hours only) Hour $60

8am-5pm, Special Day Rate - first day First Day $315
8am-5pm, Special Day Rate - each additional day Each Additional Day $265

Saturday / Sunday
9am-12am, 5-Hour Rental 5 Hours $545

5-Hour Rental extra hours (maximum 5 hours only) Hour $90
Non-Catered Option Surcharge (if reservation ends by 7pm) Each $150
Shoreline Center (MLK, Jr.) - times include set up and clean up
Cleaning & Damage Deposit Deposit $600
Out-of-District Surcharge Surcharge 20%
Overtime Hours - Late Load Out (subject to hourly charges) Each $500
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Monday - Friday
8am-12am, 5-Hour Rental 5 Hours $370

5-Hour Rental extra hours (maximum 5 hours only) Hour $60
8am-5pm, Special Day Rate - first day First Day $315

8am-5pm, Special Day Rate - each additional day Each Additional Day $265
Saturday / Sunday

9am-12am, 5-Hour Rental 5 Hours $545
5-Hour Rental extra hours (maximum 5 hours only) Hour $90

Non-Catered Option Surcharge (if reservation ends by 7pm) Each $150
Temescal Beach House (Temescal) - times include set up and clean up
Cleaning & Damage Deposit Deposit $600
Out-of-District Surcharge Surcharge 20%
Overtime Hours - Late Load Out (subject to hourly charges) Each $500
Monday - Thursday

8am-12am, 8-Hour Rental 8 Hours $740
8-Hour Rental extra hours (maximum 2 hours only) Hour $75

8am-5pm, Special Day Rate - first day First Day $395
8am-5pm, Special Day Rate - each additional day Each Additional Day $335

Friday
8am-12am, 8-Hour Rental 8 Hours $945

8-Hour Rental extra hours (maximum 2 hours only) Hour $185
Saturday

9am-12am, 8-Hour Rental 8 Hours $1,775
8-Hour Rental extra hours (maximum 2 hours only) Hour $185

Sunday
9am-12am, 8-Hour Rental 8 Hours $1,200

8-Hour Rental extra hours (maximum 2 hours only) Hour $185
Non-Catered Option Surcharge (if reservation ends by 7pm) Each $150
Richard Trudeau Training Center
Refundable Security Deposit (required for all reservations) Deposit $250
Main Conference Room - 100-Person Capacity
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Non-Profit or In-District
Monday - Friday

Daytime: 7am-6pm (minimum 2 hours) Hour $80
Consecutive Days, 8-Hour block each day Day $550

Evening: 6pm-10pm (minimum 2 hours) Hour $100
Weekends & Holidays: 7am-10pm (minimum 2 hours) Hour $100
For-Profit or Out-of-District
Monday - Friday

Daytime: 7am-6pm (minimum 2 hours) Hour $100
Consecutive Days, 8-Hour block each day Day $680

Evening: 6pm-10pm (minimum 2 hours) Hour $120
Weekends & Holidays: 7am-10pm (minimum 2 hours) Hour $120
Conference Room #1 or #2
Non-Profit or In-District
Monday - Friday

Daytime: 7am-6pm (minimum 2 hours) Hour $40
Consecutive Days, 8-Hour block each day Day $220

Evening: 6pm-10pm (minimum 2 hours) Hour $60
Weekends & Holidays: 7am-10pm (minimum 2 hours) Hour $60
For-Profit or Out-of-District
Monday - Friday

Daytime: 7am-6pm (minimum 2 hours) Hour $60
Consecutive Days, 8-Hour block each day Day $400

Evening: 6pm-10pm (minimum 2 hours) Hour $80
Weekends & Holidays: 7am-10pm (minimum 2 hours) Hour $80
Entire Building (Main Conference Room + Conf Room 1 & 2)
Non-Profit or In-District
Monday - Friday

Daytime: 7am-6pm (minimum 2 hours) Hour $100
Consecutive Days, 8-Hour block each day Day $680

Evening: 6pm-10pm (minimum 2 hours) Hour $120
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Weekends & Holidays: 7am-10pm (minimum 2 hours) Hour $120
For-Profit or Out-of-District
Monday - Friday

Daytime: 7am-6pm (minimum 2 hours) Hour $120
Consecutive Days, 8-Hour block each day Day $810

Evening: 6pm-10pm (minimum 2 hours) Hour $140
Weekends & Holidays: 7am-10pm (minimum 2 hours) Hour $140
Interpretive Program Fees and Charges
Alameda and Contra Costa County public schools, non-profit organizations 
with 501(c)(3) status, and government agencies Hour Free
Virtual, private schools, non-District schools, and for-profit agencies or 
organizations Hour $61
Mobile Fish Exhibit or Mobile Visitor Center
Use Fee Varies $200 - $2,500
Concession Fees
Anthony Chabot Regional Park - Anthony Chabot Equestrian Center
Boarding

Box Stall Month $750
Stall with Paddock Month $805

Lessons
Private Lesson $105
Semi-Private Lesson $90
Group Lesson $80

Trail Rides
1 Hour Person $175
2 Hours Person $275

Anthony Chabot Regional Park - Skyline Ranch Equestrian Center
Special services available for additional fees
Boarding

Standard Stall Month $695
Large Stall Month $725
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Lessons
Private Lesson $110
Semi-Private Lesson $85
Group Lesson $75

Ardenwood Historic Farm - Palmdale Estates Events at Ardenwood
Additional fees may apply based on the needs of the event or inclusion of optional services. Please call for exact prices.
Friday or Sunday Site Rental (4 pm to 12 am), Event or Wedding w/ Reception

2024 Event $4,500
2025 Event $4,500

Saturday or Holiday Site Rental (4 pm to 12 am), Event or Wedding w/ Reception
2024 Event $5,500
2025 Event $5,500

Friday, Saturday, or Sunday Site Rental (10 am to 2 pm), Event or Ceremony Only
2024 Event $2,500
2025 Event $2,500

Deer Park - Events & Picnics
2024 Hour $650
2025 Hour $650

Catering Packages (cost starts at the following)
Food

2024 Person $56.95
2025 Person $56.95

Drinks
2024 Person $32.95
2025 Person $32.95

Drinks (under 21)
2024 Person $9.95
2025 Person $9.95

Crown Memorial State Beach - Boardsports
Kiting Lessons

Private Land or Water, Wednesday-Friday April-August Hour $145
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Group Intro/Land I, Saturday April-August, 1 1/2 hours Lesson $65
Semi-Private Land 2 (requires Land I), Weekends, 2 1/2 hours Lesson $275
Semi-Private Water I (requires Land I & 2), Weekends, 2 1/2 hours Lesson $275
Semi-Private Land 2 (requires Land I) & Water I, Weekends, 5 hours Lesson $500

Windsurf Lessons
Private Advanced Beginner Hour $125
Group Beginner, 2-day Package, Weekends April-October, 4 hours total Lesson $250
Group Advanced Beginner, Sundays, 2 hours Lesson $140
Kids 2-day Windsurf Camp, Weekdays June-August, 6 hours total Lesson $210

Windsurf Equipment Rental
Beginner Rental 2 Hours $50
Advanced Rental 2 Hours $75

Wing Surfing Lessons
Private, April-October, 1 1/2 hours Lesson $225

Stand-Up Paddle Boarding Lessons
Beginner, Weekends May-October, 1 1/2 hours Lesson $89
Stand-Up Paddle Boarding Rental Hour $30

Del Valle Regional Park - Rocky Mountain Recreation Company
Tour Boats Program Price Varies
Capsized Boat Charge Each $100
Senior Discount, full or half-day rentals, Mon-Fri only, excluding holidays Discount 40%
Canoes / Pedal Boats / Rowboats

Each Hour Hour $20
Daily Max Max $65
Deposit Deposit $40

Motor Boat
First 2 Hours Base $55
Per Hour After First 2 Hours Each Addl Hour $25
Daily Max Max $130
Deposit Deposit $100

Deluxe Motor Boat
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First 2 Hours Base $90
Per Hour After First 2 Hours Each Addl Hour $45
Daily Max Max $285
Deposit Deposit $200

Pontoon Boat
First 2 Hours Base $130
Per Hour After First 2 Hours Each Addl Hour $65
Deposit Deposit $400

Del Valle Regional Park - Outback Adventures
Rentals
rentals include lifejacket(s)/personal floatation device(s), paddle(s), and applicable necessary equipment
Single Recreational Kayak Hour $20
Double Recreational Kayak Hour $30
Triple Recreational Kayak Hour $40
Single Pedal Kayak Hour $30
Single Touring Kayak Hour $25
Premium Touring Kayak Hour $35
Stand-Up Paddle Board Hour $20
Premium Stand-Up Paddle Board Hour $30
Windsurf Board Hour $35
Lifejacket/Personal Flotation Device Hour $5
Paddle Hour $5
Premium Paddle Hour $10
Classes
Kayaking Classes Class $80 - $100
Paddle Boarding Classes Class $40 - $65
Windsurfing Classes Class $100
Kids Multisport Camp Class $395
Judge John Sutter Regional Shoreline - The Bridge Yard
Venue Rental, Attended Event, Building Daily Rental Fee Day $6,500
Non-Profit Organization Discount Discount 10%
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additional fees based on number of persons attending and the specific needs and requirements of the event
negotiable discounts available for low-impact, multi-day, and minimal-use events
Lake Chabot Regional Park - Lake Chabot Marina & Café
District Fishing Permit (required for ages 16+) Day $5
Charter Boat - call (510) 582-2198 to reserve Hour $135
Lake Tours

Adults (13+) Hour $11
Children (12 and under) Hour $7

Guided Kayak Tour
Adults (13+) 2.5 Hours $55
Children (12 and under) 2.5 Hours $25

Volleyball & Horseshoe Sets
Rental Per Rental $5
Deposit Deposit $30

Boat Rental Rates
Senior (62+) discount Monday through Friday Discount 50%
Military, Veterans, Police, and Fire discount Monday through Sunday Discount 50%
Capsized Boat Charge Each $50
Rowboat / Canoe / Single Kayak / Pedal Boat

First Hour Base $30
Up to 2 Hours Up to 2 Hours $44
Up to 4 Hours Up to 4 Hours $51
Day (Over 4 Hours) Per Day $68
Deposit Deposit $50

Double Kayak
First Hour Base $39
Up to 2 Hours Up to 2 Hours $52
Up to 4 Hours Up to 4 Hours $64
Day (Over 4 Hours) Per Day $79
Deposit Deposit $50

Electric Boat
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First Hour Base $39
Up to 2 Hours Up to 2 Hours $62
Up to 4 Hours Up to 4 Hours $76
Day (Over 4 Hours) Per Day $94
Deposit Deposit $60

16' Electric Boat
First Hour Base $61
Up to 2 Hours Up to 2 Hours $80
Up to 4 Hours Up to 4 Hours $103
Day (Over 4 Hours) Per Day $133
Deposit Deposit $75

Electric Pontoon Patio Boat (4 hrs max)
First Hour Base $104
Up to 2 Hours Up to 2 Hours $199
Up to 3 Hours Up to 3 Hours $278
Up to 4 Hours Up to 4 Hours $341
Deposit Deposit $250

Lake Chabot Regional Park - Redwood Canyon Public Golf Course
Greens Fees
Advanced Reservation, More Than 7 Days Each $7
Weekdays (Monday-Friday)

Early-Bird Back 9 Person $22
Regular Person $35
Twilight Person $27
Super Twilight Person $22
Junior (17 and under) Person $10
Senior (60+) Person $29

Weekends & Holidays
Early-Bird Back 9 Person $28
Regular Person $48
Twilight Person $35
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Super Twilight Person $28
Junior (17 and under) Person $10

Cart Rental
Early-Bird Back 9 Person $13
Regular Person $17
Twilight Person $13
Super Twilight Person $13
Senior (60+) Person $13

Las Trampas Wilderness Regional Preserve - Las Trampas Stables
Boarding

Pipe Pen Month $700
Stall Paddock Month $765
Pasture Boarding Month $650

Lessons
Individual Hour $95
Group Hour $80
Trail Riding Varies $50 - $100

Trail Rides
1 Hour Person $175
2 Hours Person $275

Day Camps (Mon-Fri, 9 am - 1 pm) Each $300
Horse Trailer Parking Month $30
Las Trampas Wilderness Regional Preserve - The Ranch at Little Hills
Picnic Site Rental

50- to 1,400-Person Capacity Varies $353 - $10,208
Event Catering Packages Person $35 - $51

Wedding
Fridays & Sundays Event $5,130
Saturdays Event $6,400
Wedding Catering Packages Person $43 -$63

Youth Group Day Camp Person $12
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Non-Profit Day Camp Person $5.50
Miller / Knox Regional Shoreline - Golden State Model Railroad Museum
Admission

Adult (12 - 62) Person $5
Senior (63+) Person $3
Children (4 - 11) Person $3
Children Under 4 Person Free
Family Family $10

Annual Passes
Individual Person $29
Family Family $49

Point Isabel Regional Shoreline - Mudpuppy's Tub & Scrub / Sit & Stay Café
Basic Wash

Basic Wash Each $36 - $61
Additional Wash Services (nail trim, ear flush, etc.) Per Option $10 - $13
Gland Expression Each $16

Self-Serve Wash Each $29
Nail Trim without Basic Wash Each $18
Towel Rental Each $3
Reinhardt Redwood Regional Park - Piedmont Stables
Boarding

Standard Stall Month $695
Large Stall (only 1 available, limited use) Month $725

Lessons
Private Lesson $110
Semi-Private Lesson $85
Group Lesson $75

Shadow Cliffs Regional Recreation Area - Rocky Mountain Recreation Co.
Capsized Boat Charge Each $65
4-Person Pedal Boat / Kayak / Rowboat

Hourly Rental Hour $20
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Deposit Deposit $25
Paddle Board

Hourly Rental Hour $25
Deposit Deposit $25

Electric Boat
Hourly Rental Hour $25
Deposit Deposit $35

Tilden Regional Park - Tilden Merry-Go-Round
One-Ride Ticket, All Ages Each $4
Seven-Ride Ticket Book, All Ages Each $24
Tilden Regional Park - Redwood Valley Railway
One Ride, Ages 2 and Up Each $4
One Ride, Under 2 Years Old Each Free
5-Ride Family Ticket Each $16
Tilden Regional Park - Tilden Golf Course
Monthly Senior Ticket Month $160

must be member of Tilden Park Seniors Golf Club; limit of 10 rounds per month
Greens Fees
Advanced Reservation, More Than 7 Days Each $7
Weekdays (Monday-Thursday)

Early-Bird Back 9 Person $20
Regular Person $39
Twilight (2pm-4pm) Person $30
Super Twilight (4pm-close) Person $22
Senior (60+) Person $30
Junior (17 and under) Person $10

Fridays
Early-Bird Back 9 Person $25
Regular Person $47
Twilight (2pm-4pm) Person $33
Super Twilight (4pm-close) Person $25
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Senior (60+) Person $33
Junior (17 and under) Person $10

Weekends & Holidays
Early-Bird Back 9 Person $30
Regular Person $62
Twilight (2pm-4pm) Person $39
Super Twilight (4pm-close) Person $28

Cart Rentals
Regular (18 holes) Person $18
Early-Bird Back 9 Person $13
Twilight (2pm-4pm) Person $13
Junior (17 and under) Person $13
Senior (60+) Person $13
Camp Arroyo - United Camps Conferences and Retreats (UCCR)
Outdoor Environmental Education
3-Day

2024
Student Person $285
Adult Person $225

2025
Student Person $305
Adult Person $245

4-Day
2024

Student Person $325
Adult Person $250

2025
Student Person $355
Adult Person $270

5-Day
2024
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Student Person $385
Adult Person $285

2025
Student Person $395
Adult Person $295

Conference Rates
1 night (3 meals)

2024 Person $115.50
2025 Person $118

2 nights (6 meals0
2024 Person $219.60
2025 Person $224.20

3 nights (9 meals)
2024 Person $312.30
2025 Person $318.60

4 nights (12 meals)
2024 Person $407.20
2025 Person $415.40

5 nights (15 meals)
2024 Person $509
2025 Person $519

6 nights or longer Person Call for Pricing
Daytime Use Fees
Meadow Rental Up to 6 Hours Up to 6 Hours $1,200
Dining Hall / Lodge

Up to 3 Hours (meeting and conferences) Up to 3 Hours $750
Up to 6 Hours (meeting and conferences) Up to 6 Hours $1,100
Gala Events up to 6 Hours (weddings, fundraisers, etc.) Event $1,800

Small Group (minimum 24 persons)
Per Person Person $25
Per Person with Lunch Person $37
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Additional Fees (may apply based on event)
Cleaning Fee Each $250
Liaison Fee Each $200
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